

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

## UNNUMBERED MEMORANDUM

то :	Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief- Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) Chief- School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
FROM :	MERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V
	Schools Division Superintendent
SUBJECT :	ACTIVITIES OF THE PRIVATE EDUCATION ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE (PEAC) IN SY 2022-2023
DATE :	07 April, 2022

Attached herewith is Regional Memorandum No. 209, s. 2022 regarding the Activities of the Private Education Assistance Committee (PEAC) in SY 2022-2023.

For inquiries please contact Dr. Marian L. Arias, Education Program Supervisor at mobile number 09190814734

For information, guidance and immediate dissemination.



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City **2**(043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 Mdeped.batangas@deped.gov.ph Mwww.depedbatangas.org



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION IV-A CALABARZON



S2-104387

**Regional Memorandum** 

## ACTIVITIES OF THE PRIVATE EDUCATION ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE (PEAC) IN SY 2022-2023

To **PEAC Regional Program Associates** Schools Division Superintendents Presidents, Private Schools Associations Private Schools Administrators

- This Office endorses to all concerned the various PEAC activities for School Year 2022-2023. The activities include Orientation Conferences on the Implementation of the ESC, TSS and SHS Voucher Program; Orientation Conferences for DepEd Schools Division Superintendents; Trainings for PEAC Monitors, Registrars, PEAC Regional Program Associates, and DepEd Personnel on GASTPE Systems and Admin Panel; and INSET for JHS and SHS Teachers.
- Attached are the schedules of the said activities for references. For other details, you may visit PEAC website <u>https://peac.or.ph</u> or official-Facebook page <u>https://www.facebook.com/PEACOfficial/</u>. You may also address your queries to the Quality Assurance Division thru 02-8682-2114 or PEAC Regional Secretariat thru 0949-996-0898/0917-895-9609.
- 3. Widest dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

FRANCIS CESAR B BRINGAS **Regional Director** 

qad/esg/aba



Address: Gate 2, Karangalan Village, Cainta, Rizal Telephone Nos.: 02-8682-5773/8684-4914/8647-7487 Email Address: region4a@deped.gov.ph Website: depedcalabarzon.ph